RESOLUTION NO. 2024-067-R

ACCEPTANCE OF COUNTRY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, DBA COUNTRY FINANCIAL SETTLEMENT CLAIM NO. 600-0832142 FOR DAMAGE TO MADISON CEMETERY IRON FENCE ON MILL ROAD

WHEREAS, on December 01, 2023, at 165 Mill Road, Madison Cemetery, property damage to the iron fence on Mill Road, caused by a single truck collision.

WHEREAS Country Mutual Insurance Company, DBA Country Financial, the insurance carrier for the insurer has settled on a payment of \$3,400.00. The settlement offer is in the amount of \$3,400.00 for damage to the iron fence on 165 Mill Road located around Madison Cemetery.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Madison, Alabama does accept a settlement offer in the amount of \$3,400.00 for the damage to the iron fence on Mill Road located at the Madison Cemetery. Mayor is hereby authorized to execute any documents to accept said offer of settlement for the property damage associated with Country Mutual Insurance Company, DBA Country Financial, Claim Number 600-0832142.

READ, PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, on this 26th day of February 2024

ATTEST:	Ranae Bartlett, Council President City of Madison, Alabama
Lisa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasurer City of Madison, Alabama	r
APPROVED this	day of February 2024
	Paul Finley, Mayor

City of Madison, Alabama